## — HOUSE RESEARCH — Bill Summary =

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 548 Version: As introduced **DATE:** February 11, 2015

Authors: Lenczewski

Subject: Authorizing a grant to The Works Museum for STEM education

Analyst: Tim Strom

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/hrd.htm.

## Overview

The Works Museum, located in Bloomington, provides hands on exhibits focused on engineering activities designed for children and their families.

The 2014 Legislature appropriated \$75,000 in fiscal year 2015 on a onetime basis for a grant to The Works Museum.

This bill appropriates \$100,000 each year for The Works Museum for hands-on elementary engineering education programs and exhibits.

## **Section**

**1 The Works Museum.** Appropriates \$100,000 in fiscal year 2016 and \$100,000 in fiscal year 2017 to the Minnesota Department of Education for a grant to The Works Museum in Bloomington for hands-on elementary engineering education programs and exhibits.